
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COAL

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4450
ANSWERED ON:21.12.2011
AWARD OF CONTRACTS
Bali Ram Dr.

Will the Minister of COAL be pleased to state:

(a) whether the officials of Northern Coalfields Limited, Singrauli, in connivance with the management and labour unions, are giving contracts of various works to their family members and relatives in some of the coal projects particularly in Khadiya, Dudhichua,
Jayant;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government proposes to investigate the matter by Central Bureau of Investigation (CBI) or any other investigating agency; and

(d) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COAL (SHRI PRATIK PRAKASHBAPU PATIL)

(a) No, Sir. Ministry does not have such information..

(b), (c) & (d) : Does not arise in view of reply at (a) above.
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